

URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 S. VINE STREET, URBANA, IL 61801



Monday, April 16, 2012 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - 1. April 2, 2012
- C. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- D. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS
- E. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

1. Committee Of The Whole

- a. Ordinance No. 2012-04-037: An Ordinance Annexing Certain Territory to the City of Urbana, Illinois (Involuntary Annexation of Two Properties Located in Somerset Subdivision No. 2 and One Property Located in Somerset Subdivision No. 3, Wholly Surrounded by Urbana's Corporate Limits / 2409, 2607 and 2609 Somerset Drive)
- b. Ordinance No. 2012-04-038: An Ordinance Approving the City of Urbana and Urbana HOME Consortium Annual Action Plan (FY 2012-2013)
- c. Ordinance No. 2012-04-039: An Ordinance Approving Modifications to the City of Urbana and Urbana/Champaign/Champaign County HOME Consortium FY 2009-2010 and FY 2010-2011 Annual Action Plans (Spring 2012 HOME County TBRA)
- d. Ordinance No. 2012-04-040: An Ordinance Authorizing the Execution and Delivery of an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement and Certain Documents in Connection Therewith; and Related Matters (Assist MCC Program 2012)
- e. Resolution No. 2012-04-018R: A Resolution Evidencing the Intention of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, to Transfer Volume Cap in Connection with Private Activity Bond Issues, Single-Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds; and Related Matters (Private Bond Cap Allocation EIEDA, Series 2012)

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting

Monday, April 16, 2012

Page 2 of 2

f. Resolution No. 2012-04-020R: A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana CHDO Operating FY 2012-2013)

g. Resolution No. 2012-04-019R: A Resolution Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement to Petition the United States Environmental Protection Agency to Designate the Mahomet Aquifer as a Sole Source Aquifer

G. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

H. REPORTS OF OFFICERS

- 1. Presentation: Southeast Urbana Asset Mapping Project [MARLIN]
- 2. Citizens Review Board Annual Report

I. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Mayoral Appointments
 - a. C-U Cable & Telecommunications Commission Dale Sinder
 - b. Champaign County Community Action Board Jenell Hardy
- 2. Ordinance No. 2012-04-041: An Ordinance Amending the City of Urbana Comprehensive Plan 2005 (2012 Downtown Urbana Plan Plan Case No. 2170-CP-12)
- 3. Ordinance No. 2012-04-042: An Ordinance Approving a Final Subdivision Plat (Replat of Lot 455B Beringer Commons Subdivision No. 4 Plan Case No. 2174-S-12)
- 4. Resolution No. 2012-04-021R: A Resolution Approving an Agreement with Good Energy, LP for Consulting Services (Municipal Electric Aggregation)

J. ADJOURNMENT